M06-01107

Klamath County, Oregon 01/19/2006 11:41:38 AM Pages 2 Fee: \$26.00

Recording Requested By: Aspen Title & Escrow, Inc. 525 Main Street Klamath Falls, OR 97601

When Recorded Return To:

Aspen Title & Escrow, Inc. 525 Main Street Klamath Falls, OR 97601

Until requested otherwise, send all tax statements:

KPEN. 59917 MS

(SPACE ABOVE THIS LINE FOR RECORDER'S USE)

COVER SHEET

DOCUMENT: Appointment of Successor Trustee

GRANTOR: Bend Title Company

TRUSTEE:

GRANTEE: Aspen Title & Escrow

CONSIDERATION: \$

DATE: January 18, 2006

LEGAL DESCRIPTION:

Male of

APPOINTMENT OF SUCCESSOR TRUSTEE

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS, that the undersigned is the beneficiary under that trust deed dated January 16,1996, recorded January 23, 1996, as document number 12331, at Book M96, Page 1991 of the Mortgage records of KLAMATH County, Oregon and covering real property in said county.

The undersigned hereby appoints Aspen Title & Escrow, Inc. an Oregon Corporation as successor trustee for said trust deed.

Al S. Sala	
Steven Gold Lyndle Stevel Lyndle Stevel	
STATE OF OREGON, County of Klamath) ss.
This instrument was acknowledged before me of	on October 14, 2004
by Steve G Gold & Lyna	la J. Gold
This instrument was acknowledged before me d	
by	
as	
of	
Delly C. ager Notary Public for Orego	OFFICIAL SEAL
My Commission expires 10 22 2004	